HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG
January 22,2007 Hearing Room E
10:00 A.M. Tapes5-6
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick Chair

Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Betty Komp

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, Chair
Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair
Sen. Margaret Carter
Sen. Peter Courtney

Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2201 — Public Hearing
SB 31- Public Hearing

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. Only text enclosed in quotation marks reports a speaker’s exact words. For complete

contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE # AND COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 001 Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson opens the Senate Committee on
Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 10:00 a.m.
004 Co-Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
meeting at 10:01 a.m.
HB 2201/SB 31 - PUBLIC HEARING
022 Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, State Senator District #25
(EXHIBIT A)
5A 094 Co-Chair Greenlick
096 Governor Ted Kulongoski, State of Oregon
249 Co-Chair Greenlick
300 Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative District #44 (EXHIBIT

6A 004

B)
Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson



5B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

016
046
050
052
054
061
077

136

242
247
270
273
310
320

364
005
006
010
020
076
091
190
197
205
213
237

308

362
370

382

“rzZoEmEOoOFr

Sarah Bacon, Citizen, Medford, Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson

Ms. Bacon

Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson

Rep. Kotek

Co-Chair Greenlick

Karen Eliot, Nurse, Oregon Nurses Association (ONA)
(EXHIBIT D)

Dr. Jim Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association (OMA)
(EXHIBIT E)

Co-Chair Greenlick

Dr. Lace

Sen. Carter

Dr. Lace

Co-Chair Greenlick

Virginia Santillan, Childcare Provider, Service Employees
International Union (SEIU) (EXHIBIT F)

Carlie Jackson, Citizen, Salem, Oregon (EXHIBIT G)

Rep. Kotek

Co-Chair Greenlick

Ms. Jackson

Martha Perez, Citizen, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
Charles Hollywood I1, Citizen, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT I)
Charles Hollywood Sr, Citizen, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT I)
Mr. Hollywood 11

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Gelser

Sen. Gordly

Betty McChesney-Haus, Representative, Delta Kappa Gamma
Society International (EXHIBIT J)

Karen Ferge, Nurse, Oregon Federation of Nurses and Health
Professionals (EXHIBIT K)

Co-Chair Greenlick

Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson adjourns the Senate Committee on
Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 11:24 a.m.
Co-Chair Greenlick adjourns the House Committee on Health
Care meeting at 11:25 am.

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, 2 pp
HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Sarah Bacon, 1 p

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Karen Eliot, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Dr. Jim Lace, 4 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Virginia Santillan, 1 p

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Carlie Jackson, 2 pp.

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Martha Perez, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Charles Hollywood I1, 2 pp

HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Betty McChesney-Haus, 1 p



K. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Karen Ferge, 2 pp



