HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

January 22, 2007 Hearing Room E 10:00 A.M. Tapes 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick Chair Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Ron Maurer
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Betty Komp
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, Chair Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair Sen. Margaret Carter Sen. Peter Courtney Sen. Jeff Kruse
STAFF PRESENT:	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2201 – Public Hearing SB 31- Public Hearing

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. <u>Only text enclosed in quotation marks reports a speaker's exact words.</u> For complete contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
	NUMBER	
5A 001 004	001	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson opens the Senate Committee on
		Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 10:00 a.m.
	004	Co-Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
		meeting at 10:01 a.m.
HB 2201/SB 31	- PUBLIC HEARING	-
	022	Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, State Senator District #25
		(EXHIBIT A)
5A	094	Co-Chair Greenlick
	096	Governor Ted Kulongoski, State of Oregon
	249	Co-Chair Greenlick
	300	Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative District #44 (EXHIBIT
		B)
6A	004	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson

016	Sarah Bacon, Citizen, Medford, Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
046	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson
050	Ms. Bacon
052	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson
054	Rep. Kotek
061	Co-Chair Greenlick
077	Karen Eliot, Nurse, Oregon Nurses Association (ONA) (EXHIBIT D)
136	Dr. Jim Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association (OMA)
	(EXHIBIT E)
242	Co-Chair Greenlick
247	Dr. Lace
270	Sen. Carter
273	Dr. Lace
310	Co-Chair Greenlick
320	Virginia Santillan, Childcare Provider, Service Employees International Union (SEIU) (EXHIBIT F)
364	Carlie Jackson, Citizen, Salem, Oregon (EXHIBIT G)
005	Rep. Kotek
006	Co-Chair Greenlick
010	Ms. Jackson
020	Martha Perez, Citizen, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
076	Charles Hollywood II, Citizen, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT I)
091	Charles Hollywood Sr, Citizen, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT I)
190	Mr. Hollywood II
197	Rep. Bonamici
205	Rep. Gelser
213	Sen. Gordly
237	Betty McChesney-Haus, Representative, Delta Kappa Gamma Society International (EXHIBIT J)
308	Karen Ferge, Nurse, Oregon Federation of Nurses and Health Professionals (EXHIBIT K)
362	Co-Chair Greenlick
370	Co-Chair Monnes-Anderson adjourns the Senate Committee on Health Policy and Public Affairs meeting at 11:24 a.m.
382	Co-Chair Greenlick adjourns the House Committee on Health Care meeting at 11:25 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, 2 pp
- B. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
- C. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Sarah Bacon, 1 p
- D. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Karen Eliot, 2 pp
- E. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Dr. Jim Lace, 4 pp
- F. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Virginia Santillan, 1 p
- G. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Carlie Jackson, 2 pp.
- H. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Martha Perez, 2 pp
- I. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Charles Hollywood II, 2 pp
- J. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Betty McChesney-Haus, 1 p

5B

K. HB 2201/SB 31, written testimony, Karen Ferge, 2 pp